LOWER ALLEN TOWNSHIP VOLUNTEER WORKER WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY & HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

In consideration for permission to participate as a volunteer in Lower Allen Township of Camp Hill, public service project for the <u>Adopt-A-Park Program</u>,

I agree as follows:

1. I have considered and evaluated the risks, danger and possibility of injury resulting from participation as a volunteer performing a public service project for the Adopt-A-Park Program in Lower Allen Township.

2. I know and understand that foreseeable and unforeseeable injuries from common or unexpected sources could occur from the nature of the activity, conditions of the location and from actions of myself,other participants,the Township, the Township's employees or volunteers, other persons involved in this public service project and uninvolved strangers in the vicinity.

3. I deliberately and knowingly assume all costs, risks of injury and/or other damages including, but not limited to, cost of my medical treatment, permanent injury or death, and my property damages resulting from my participation in the public service project. I waive, release and hold harmless Lower Allen Township, its employees, volunteers, and agents from all legal and financial responsibility and from all costs, injuries and/or other damages which might occur while I am participating in the public service project.

4. I give my permission to Lower Allen Township for any photos or video footage of myself taken during the course of this public service project to be used for educational, promotional, or any other purpose by Lower Allen Township.

Signature

Printed Name

Parent or Guardian signature if above named person is under 18 years of age

Printed name of Parent or Guardian

Date

Name of Park to be Adopted